Form PTO-1979   RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office)   PATENTS ONLY   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	DECORDATION FOR	A COMPT CAME TO THE PERSON OF COMMERCE
Tab settings C C C Value And States of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): James Nafus, Sr.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: James Nafus, Jr. Internal Address:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No.  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Change of Name Other  City: Peapack State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No.  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A Patent Application No.(s)  11/395,578  Additional numbers attached? Ves No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia M. Mathers  Internal Address:  P.O. Box 39  Street Address(es) attached? Ves No.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia M. Mathers  Internal Address:  P.O. Box 17707	m 10/00	II 9 Datast and Tradomack Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): James Nafus, Sr.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other.  City: Peapack State: NJ Zip: 07977  Execution Date: March 29, 2006  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/395,578  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia M. Mathers  Internal Address:  P.O. Box 39  City: Peapack State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PAIENI	5 ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James Nafus, Sr.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  5. Street Address:  P.O. Box 39  City: Peapack  State: NJ  Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ies) attached?  Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patient number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patient Application No.(s)  11/395,578  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patricia M. Mathers  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  P.O. Box 17707  3. Deposit account number:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \( \frac{1}{2} \) No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Name of conveying party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? \( \text{ Yes } \ \text{ No} \)  3. Nature of conveyance:  \( \text{ Assignment} \) \( \text{ Merger} \)  Security Agreement \( \text{ Change of Name} \)  \( \text{ City: Peapack} \) \( \text{ State: NJ} \) \( \text{ Zip: 07977} \)  Execution Date: \( \text{ March 29, 2006} \)  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/395,578  Additional numbers attached? \( \text{ Yes } \) No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: \( \text{ Patricia M. Mathers} \)  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  P.O. Box 17707	James Nafus, Sr.	Name: James Nafus, Jr.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? \( \text{ Yes } \ \text{ No} \)  3. Nature of conveyance:  \( \text{ Assignment} \) Security Agreement \( \text{ Change of Name} \)  \( \text{ City: Peapack} \) State: \( \text{ NJ} \) Zip: 07977  Execution Date: \( \text{ March 29, 2006} \)  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/395,578  Additional numbers attached? \( \text{ Yes } \ \text{ No} \)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: \( \text{ Patricia M. Mathers} \)  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  P.O. Box 17707   Street Address: P.O. Box 17707     Street Address: P.O. Box 17707		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Peapack State; NJ Zip: 07977  Execution Date: March 29, 2006 Additional name(e) & address(es) attached? Ves Mo  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/395,578 Additional numbers attached? Ves No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia M. Mathers Internal Address: Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 17707  Street Address: P.O. Box 17707		
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
Street Address: P.O. Box 39  City: Peapack	3. Nature of conveyance:	
City: Peapack State: NJ Zip: 07977  Execution Date: March 29, 2006  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/395,578  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patricia M. Mathers  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 17707  City: Peapack State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Ne No  Street Address State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No  Street Address State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No  Street Address State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No  Street Address State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No  Street Address State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No  Street Address State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No  Street Address State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No  Street Address State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No  Street Address State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No  Street Address State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No  Street Address State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No  State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No  State: No  State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? No  Additional name(s) & address of path statched? No  State: No  Additional name(s) & address of path statched? No  State: No  Additional name(s) & address of path statched? No  Additional name(s) & address of path statched? No  State: No  Additional name(s) & address of path statched? No  Additional name(s) & address o	🖬 Assignment 🖫 Merger	D.O. Poy 30
City: Peapack State: NJ Zip: 07977  Execution Date: March 29, 2006  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/395,578  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patricia M. Mathers  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 17707  City: Peapack State: NJ Zip: 07977  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Te Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 39
Execution Date: March 29, 2006  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	_ , , ,	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/395,578  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patricia M. Mathers  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 17707  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	L <u>i</u> Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/395,578   Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patricia M. Mathers  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 17707  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐ 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		City; Peapack State; NJ Zip; 07977
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Execution Date: March 29, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/395,578  Additional numbers attached? Yes Z No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia M. Mathers  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 17707  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patricia M. Mathers  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 17707  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patricia M. Mathers  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 17707  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patricia M. Mathers  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 17707  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patricia M. Mathers  Internal Address;  Street Address: P.O. Box 17707  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	·	ached? Dr. Ves. 171 No.
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia M. Mathers  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 17707  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
Internal Address:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		ломиська ————————————————————————————————————
Internal Address:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: P.O. Box 17707  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	Name: Patricia M. Mathers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		☐ Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 17707	Internal Address:	_
Street Address: P.O. Box 17707		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 17707		
Street Address: P.O. Box 17707 501 517		8. Deposit account number:
501 517	Street Address: P.O. Box 17707	504 547
City: Portland State: ME Zip: 04112 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	City: Portland State: ME Zip: 04112	(Attach duplicate copy or trils page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.  Patricia M, Mathers		
Name of Person Signing    Watter   Watt		Signature (7.25/2.656
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		r sheet attachments and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I. James Nafus, Sr., of Chester, New Jersey, with mailing address P. O. Box 39, Peapack, New Jersey, 07977, hereafter referred to as "Inventor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "TITANIUM WHITE PAINT FOR ICE SURFACES" for which a utility application for a United States Patent was executed on March 23, 2006; and

Whereas, James Nafus, Jr., of Chester, New Jersey, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is P.O. Box 39, Peapack, NJ 07977, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications, and patents, including the utility patent application, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, which may be granted therefore in the United States. I authorize the above-named Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me. I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States patents granted for said invention to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	day of March, 2006, at Peapack, New Jersey
	Signature of James Nafus, Sr.
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	) SS:
COUNTY OF	).
On this	day of March, 2006, before me, Notary Public in County aforesaid, personally appeared
James Nafus, Sr., know	to me to be the individual named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and
being first duly sworn, di	d acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed, and for the purposes
therein set forth.	
	Appellants Charac

Docket: 05-124

PATENT REEL: 017534 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 04/25/2006